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Kohl’s 
Nominated 
Matrix

Nominated Home Label & Packaging Suppliers

● Avery Dennison
● R-Pac
● Manohar
● Printografik
● Precious Packaging
● Shih Lun
● Nantong Box Ju
● Bennett Packaging
● EA International
● Floor Productions
● Inspec Tech
● B&G International



2024 Trims Nominated Supplier Matrix (Home)
*Suppliers can be subject to change throughout the 

year based on business needs

*Updated 10/2023

BUTTONSHangtags
● Avery Dennison
● Manohar
● r-pac

● B&G (niche)

Woven 
Labels

● Avery Dennison
● Manohar
● r-pac

Stickers
● Avery Dennison
● Inspec Tech
● Manohar

● Printografik
● r-pac

Colored 
Boxes

● B&G International (niche)
● Bennett Packaging
● Manohar

● Suzhou Huangjing Printing Technol Ltd. (Nantong Box Ju Packaging)
● Shih Lun Graphics
● r-pac

Vinyl Bags
● B&G International
● EA international
● Precious Packaging

● r-pac

J-Hooks & 
Hangers

● B&G International

Poly Bags ● B&G International



2024 Trims Nominated Supplier Matrix (Home)
*Suppliers can be subject to change throughout the 

year based on business needs

*Updated 10/2023

BUTTONSPrinted 
Inserts

Printed 
Labels*

Bellyband

Wraps

U-board & 
Clam Shells

Backer 
Cards

Header 
Cards

● Avery Dennison
● B&G (niche)
● EA International (niche)

● Floor Productions
● Inspec Tech
● Manohar

● Precious Packaging
● Printografik
● r-pac

● Avery Dennison
● Manohar
● r-pac

● Avery Dennison
● Manohar
● Printografik

● R-pac
● Suzhou Huangjing Printing Technol Ltd. (Nantong Box Ju Packaging)

● Avery Dennison
● Manohar
● Printografik

● r-pac

● Avery Dennison
● Floor Productions
● Inspec Tech

● Manohar
● Precious Packaging
● Printografik

● R-pac
● Suzhou Huangjing Printing Technol Ltd. 

(Nantong Box Ju Packaging)

● Avery Dennison
● Manohar
● Printografik

● r-pac

● Avery Dennison
● Manohar
● Printografik

● r-pac

*Brand & Care and Content Labels



Appendix



2023 Trims Nominated Supplier Matrix (Contact List)

*Updated 10/2023

Category L&P Supplier
Trim Supplier
Contact Name

Trim Supplier Contact
Email Address

Apparel & Home Avery Dennison Noreen Barry noreen.barry@averydennison.com

Apparel & Home Avery Dennison Melissa Jernigan melissa.jernigan@averydennison.com

Accessories & Home B&G Keith Cedro KCedro@usa.bgintr.com

Accessories & Home B&G Michael Norman MNorman@bgintr.com

Home Bennett Packaging Danny Kolman dkolman@bpkc.com

Home EA International, Ltd. (USA) Pete Girard pete.girard@eaintl.com



2023 Trims Nominated Supplier Matrix (Contact List)

*Updated 10/2023

Category L&P Supplier
Trim Supplier
Contact Name

Trim Supplier Contact
Email Address

Home Floor Productions, LLC Lucas Nations lucas@floorproductions.com

Home Inspec Tech Inc Matt Freeman matt.freeman@inspeclabeling.com

Home Manohar Filaments Vishal Bhatnagar vb@manoharfilaments.com

Home Manohar Filaments Gaurav Arora gaurav.arora@manoharfilaments.com

Home Nantong Box Ju Packaging Christina 315113492@qq.com

Home Nantong Box Ju Packaging Stone qiaokou2019@qq.com

Home Nantong Box Ju Packaging Jason jason@atapkg.com



2023 Trims Nominated Supplier Matrix (Contact List)

*Updated 10/2023

Category L&P Supplier
Trim Supplier
Contact Name

Trim Supplier Contact
Email Address

Home Precious Packaging, Inc. John Wang john.wang@preciouspackaging.com

Home Precious Packaging, Inc. Tony Wu tony.wu@preciouspackaging.com

Home Printografik Mr Karan Arora karan@printografik.com

Apparel & Home R-Pac Susan Leitel Susan.Leitel@r-pac.com

Apparel & Home R-Pac Christy Gisinger Christy.Gisinger@r-pac.com

Home R-Pac Liz Noonan Liz.Noonan@r-pac.com

Home Shih Lun Graphic Arts Co., LTD EVE WANG evewang@shihlun.com.tw



2024 Trims Nominated Supplier Matrix
*Suppliers can be subject to change throughout the 

year based on business needs

Updated 3/2024

BUTTONSAPPAREL ● Avery Dennison
● R-Pac International

FOOTWEAR ● Nan Chieh Packaging Group (NCG / BoxShop)

JEWELRY
● Contempo Card Co.
● Real Packaging Co., Ltd

ACCESSORIES ● B&G International Products

MOLD & 
MOISTURE

● Micro-Pak Ltd.
● Super Dry Superior Desiccant


